

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

#### PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CENTRAMED PHILS. CO P.O. Number: 2023103707 Address: LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20040229731567887852 Date: Oct 09, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 09230895665 P.R. No.: 2023063652 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Purchase) Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN Hospital (IGCS Zone) Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 15 - 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Item **Unit Cost** Amount 1 1.00 unit Suction Machine Heavy Duty, Brand new, Branded 98,750.00 98,750.00 Technical Specification: - Electrically powered suction equipment; oil-free pump; minimum of two (2) pump assembly - Suction gauge/read out: analogue or better - Vacuum Regulator with continuous vacuum adjustment - Flow rate at least 50L/min - Collection container:two (2) liters/container - Anti -overflow device or equivalent - Bacterial filters on the suction side - Mobile -type cart made of rigid ABS with four (4) caster with at least two locks - Dual control; foot switch/handswitch control - Power supply: 220-240 volt AC, 60 Hz with at least 3- meter long power cord Standard Accessories: per unit - Appropriate AVR (25% Higher than the equipment rated value), 220V,60Hz, servo motor type; with over-current protection - Suction silicon tubings - Suction glass/transparent plastic bottle, unbreakable, Autoclavble or equivalent - Bacterial Filters - 5 pieces (spares) -Spare silicon suction tubing at least 3 meter For the used of PEEDO- DDNH, IGACOS zone In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

over/printed name)

By the Authority of the Governor

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Governor

ENGR. JOSIE JEANR. RABA Provincial Administrator

NOTE:

Conforme:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier: CENTRAMED PHILS. CO Address: LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : <u>20040229731567887852</u>

Tel./Fax No.: 09230895665
Registration Certificate: SEC

P.O. Number: 2023103707

O2023103707B941AD01E

Date: Oct 09, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023063652

registi	ation Certificate.	SEC	Procurement mode: Snot	ping 8 (Regular
Req. O	ffice: PEEDO -	DDN Hospital (IGCS Zone)	Purc	hase)
Gentler	nen: Please furni	sh this office the following articles subject to terms and	conditons contained her	rein:
Date of Delivery : Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse			Delivery Term: 15 - 30 Calendar Days	
I.N. )	Quantity/Unit	[tem	Unit Cost	Amount
ektorrendu — Par		DOCTOR'S FRIEND ADDITIONAL WITH AVR, 5 PCS FILTER, TROLLEY (LOCAL). FLOW RATE: 35L/MIN, COLLECTION CONT. 1.5 LITERS x2, 1 CONTROL HAND SWITCH WITH POWER CORD, WITH SILICON TUBINGS.		
2	1.00 set	Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Adult, Pedia &Neonate, Brand new, Branded Specification: * Single-piece stainless steel construction ensures blade integrity * Removable light pipe and smooth surface design * Free Fiber -optic repolishing service extends product life * Blades are upgradeable and repairable at a fraction of the cost of replacement blades * For Adult, Pedia and Neonate	38,000.00	38,000.00
- manager für der gebreit der eine der gebreit der geb		Set included: 1 Medium handle Miller Blade ( straight ) # 0, #00, #1, #2, #3, #4  Macintosh Blade ( curved) #1, #2, #3, # 4  EUROMED. OFFER: MILLER BABY (4 BLADES), MC KINTOSH (4 BLADES) WITH		

BLADES), MC KINTOSH (4 BLA	ADE9) WITH				
For the used of PEEDO- DDNH, IGACOS zone					
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.					
I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.					
Conforme:  JOHN TORK DUST  (Signature over printed name)  (Date)	By the Activity by the Governor*  ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANDZ, CE, MPA, EnP Governor  Provincial Administrator				
NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the	at inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial e voucher.				

**GLOBERT M. GREGORIO** 



# Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier: CENTRAMED PHILS. CO P.O. Number: 2023103707 Address :LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY O2023103707B941AD01E PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20040229731567887852 Date: Oct 09, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 09230895665 P.R. No.: 2023063652 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Purchase) Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN Hospital (IGCS Zone) Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 15 - 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit **Unit Cost Amount** SEPARATE CASE

Remarks:

15 - 30 CALENDAR DAYS DELIVERY

WARRANTY: 6 MONTHS FOR PARTS & SERVICES

The award is based on Abstract No. 0920233195 created on September 11, 2023 under Quotation No. C20234202 opened on September 07, 2023

For the used of PEEDO-DDNH, IGACOS zone						
Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100	GRAND TOTAL : P 136,750.00					
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.						
I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.						
Conforme:  By the Authority Sti						
(Signature over printed name)  ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABA (Date)  ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABA (Date)	MDZ CE MPA, EnP Governor					
NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.	lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial					

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO